

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF23-550

Request:

I am writing to request, under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, the following:

- 1. How many operating rooms do you have across the Trust?
- 2. How many operations does the Trust carry out on average annually?
- 3. How many of your operating rooms have RAAC?
- 4. How many of your operating rooms do you expect to have to close, even partially, due to RAAC?

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1. 39
- 2. For the period 01 September 2022 to 31 August 2023

Scheduled	Trauma	Emergency
27,507	2,156	4,803

- 3. None
- 4. N/A

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 26 SEPTEMBER 2023)



1